Rep. Chaney HB 1487

Tampa Bay Times Published Daily

 $\{ \}_{SS}$

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF Pinellas, Hillsborough, Pasco, Hernando Citrus

Before the undersigned authority personally appeared **Deirdre Bonett** who on oath says that he/she is **Legal Advertising Representative** of the **Tampa Bay Times** a daily newspaper printed in St. Petersburg, in Pinellas County, Florida; that the attached copy of advertisement, being a Legal Notice in the matter **RE**: **Notice of Intent to File Legislation** was published in said newspaper by print in the issues of: **12/6/23** or by publication on the newspaper's website, if authorized, on

Affiant further says the said Tampa Bay Times is a newspaper published in Pinellas, Hillsborough, Pasco, Hernando Citrus County, Florida and that the said newspaper has heretofore been continuously published in said Pinellas, Hillsborough, Pasco, Hernando Citrus County, Florida each day and has been entered as a second class mail matter at the post office in said Pinellas, Hillsborough, Pasco, Hernando Citrus County, Florida for a period of one year next preceding the first publication of the attached copy of advertisement, and affiant further says that he/she neither paid not promised any person, firm or corporation any discount, rebate, commission or refund for the purpose of securing this advertisement for publication in the said newspaper.

Signature Affiant

Sworn to and subscribed before me this .12/06/2023

Signature of Notary Public

Personally known

X or pro

or produced identification

Type of identification produced



LEGAL NOTICE

NOTICE OF INTENT TO SEEK EGISL TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Notice is hereby given of intent to apply to the Florida Legislature, in the 2024 regular or any special or extended legislative sessions, for passage of an act relating to the Pinellas Suncoast Transit Authority, amending chapter 2000-424, Laws of Florida, as amended by chapters 2002-341 and 2006-327, Laws of Florida, relating to revision of the Pinellas Suncoast Transit Authority Board, specifying Board and Pinellas Suncoast Transit Authority obligations, specifying Board and Pinellas Suncoast Transit Authority responsibilities, providing transparency and accountability measures, and providing an effective date. 0000319887-0 12/06/23